
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
ATOMIC ENERGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2408
ANSWERED ON:24.11.2010
STATUS OF INDO-US COOPERATION
Joshi Shri Pralhad Venkatesh;Paswan Shri Kamlesh ;Rajesh Shri M. B.

Will the Minister of ATOMIC ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether during the visit of US President to India, any agreement has been reached on setting up of fast breeder nuclear power
plants; 

(b) if so, the details thereof, location-wise; 

(c) the nature of assistance proposed to be provided by USA; and 

(d) the time by which these plants are likely to become functional?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR PLANNING AND PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS. (SHRI V. NARAYANASAMY) : 

(a) No, Sir. 

(b) to (d) Do not arise. 
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